



C.R.P.No.5918 of 2025
in C.M.P.No.29248 of 2025



S.SOUNTHAR,J.

WEB COPY

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to pay batta for taking notice to the respondents 1 to 4 on or before 29.01.2026, failing which, the civil miscellaneous petition shall stand automatically dismissed.

2. In case of payment of batta within the time stipulated, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondents 1 to 4, returnable by 11.02.2026.

3. List the matter on 11.02.2026.

27.01.2026

ub