



WEB COPY

CRP No. 5918 of 2



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 08-04-2026

CORAM

THE HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE T.V.THAMILSELVI

**CRP No. 5918 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.29248 of 2025**

Joesph Julies Ceaser
S/o.Joseph Champion, Rep by its authorized power
agent, Dhakchinamoorthy, S/o.Shankaran, No.2,
5th Cross Street, Ariyanur, Periya Venmani Po,
Chengalpattu 603311

..Petitioner(s)

Vs

1. Savithri
W/o.Munseeb, no.24, 1st Mettu Street,
Lakshmipuram, Pallavaram, chengalpattu
District 600 043
2. Gajamalli
W/o.Raji, no.24, 1st Mettu Street,
Lakshmipuram, Pallavaram, chengalpattu
District 600 043
3. Raji
S/o. Nadarajan, no.20, 1st Mettu Street,
Lakshmipuram, Pallavaram, chengalpattu
District 600 043
4. Balasubramanian
S/o Gunasekaran, No.25, Padhuvanchery Main
Road, Madambakkam, Chengalpattu Dt 600
126

..Respondent(s)

PRAYER : Civil Revision Petition filed under Article 227 of Constitution of India, praying to allow the Civil Revision Petition to pass the Decree and Judgement based on the IA.6 of 2025 allowed in OS.No.53 of 2025 on the file of Ld District Munsif Cheyyur as prayed and thus render justice.



WEB COPY

CRP No. 5918 of 2



T.V.THAMILSELVI, J.

MPA

For Petitioner(s):
For Respondent(s):

MR.S.YOGESHWARAN
RR1 TO 4 - SERVICE AWAITED

ORDER

Awaiting service. Post the matter on 12.06.2026. The interim order already granted by this Court is extended till then.

MPA

08-04-2026

**CRP No. 5918 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.29248 of 2025**