



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED: 12-08-2026

CORAM

WEB COPY

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE N. ANAND VENKATESH

CRP No. 5918 of 2025

AND

CMP NO. 29248 OF 2025

Joesph Julies Ceaser

..Petitioner(s)

Vs

1. Savithri
W/o.Munseeb
2. Gajamalli
W/o.Raji
3. Raji
S/o. Nadarajan
4. Balasubramanian
S/o Gunasekaran

..Respondent(s)

CMP No. 29248 of 2025

Joesph Julies Ceaser
S/o.Joseph Champion, Rep by its authorized power
agent, Dhakchinamoorthy, S/o.Shankaran, No.2,
5th Cross Street, Ariyanur, Periya Venmani Po,
Chengalpattu 603311

..Appellant(s)

Vs

1. Savithri
W/o.Munseeb
2. Gajamalli
W/o.Raji
3. Raji
S/o. Nadarajan



N.ANAND VENKATESH J.

RKA

WEB COPY

4. Balasubramanian
S/o Gunasekaran

.....Respondents

CRP No. 5918 of 2025

To allow the Civil Revision Petition to pass the Decree and Judgement based on the IA.6 of 2025 allowed in OS.No.53 of 2025 on the file of Learned District Munsif Cheyyur as prayed and thus render justice

CMP No. 29248 of 2025

To stay all further proceedings in OS.No.53 of 2025 on the file of Learned District Munsif Cheyyur

For Petitioner(s): Mr.S.Yogeshwaran

Order

Post this case for hearing on 20.08.2026. The interim order already granted by this Court shall stand extended, till the next date of hearing.

12-08-2026

Index: Yes/No
Speaking/Non-speaking order
Neutral Citation: Yes/No

RKA

To
The District Munsif Cheyyur

**CRP No. 5918 of 2025
AND
CMP NO. 29248 OF 2025**